D
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V414-1
FEATURES
• High fl ow due to angled seat design
• Anti-waterhammer design (fl uid entry under the disc)
• External threads to DIN 11851
• Vacuum operation up to 10-2 mbar

15 C140101
20 C140102
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
Y 290 A 791
Y 290 A 792 VI
Y 290 A 799
pipe thread
basic number suffi x
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C140102
basic number
1
2
1
2
NO function NC function, entry above the disc
type
operator
diameter ØA B C D E ØF G weight (1)
01 32 mm
RD 28 x 1/8 102,5 101,7 87,7 80 43,5 27 0,41
RD 34 x 1/8 104,9 105,8 88,8 90 43,5 27 0,46
RD 44 x 1/6 109,6 110,4 88,4 110 43,5 27 0,68
(1) Weight of valve without pilot.
 Solenoid pilot valves: see V439 (32 mm operator)
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
TYPE 01
32 mm operator
Fluid entry:
under the disc at 2
above the disc at 1
1/8
Ø A
Ø F
360˚
C
D
E
B
1 2
G
50˚